Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Document Description;

WV State Capitol North Stair Repair Project

Order Date: 01-24-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000017 5 Procurement Folder: 965369
Document Name: WV State Capitol North Stair Repair Project - Phase | Reason for Modification:
Change Order 2

To Decrease the Contract

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-05-09
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-01-04
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000037778 Requestor Name: Aaron M Armstrong
SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
281 SMILEY DR Requestor Email: aaron.m.armstrong@wv.gov
ST ALBANS wv 25177
us T
Vendor Contact Phone: 3045323659 Extension: -
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION _____——
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DERPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 1
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
*-G-27-4353
[ Total Order Amount:| $1,824,208.84

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

LY (2[03/0533

PURCHASIN@J{)IVIS‘ON A THORI TION ATTOR RAIXPP AL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE EBTIF TION
DATE: : &jf DATE S DATE L&A v h3d
ELECTRO R ON " |ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O! E \N\s ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
\ \ 3 =§
Date Printed: Feb 3, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000017 5 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to decrease the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of change January 4, 2023

Original Contract Price: $3,606,799.00
Change Order 2 Decrease Request: $1,782,590.16
Contract New Total: $1,824,208.84

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72151900 0.00000 0.000000 1824208.84
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-05-09 2023-01-04

Commodity Line Description: Base Bid

Extended Description:

Base Bid

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72153402 0.00000 MO 124500.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Unit Price 1:Temporary Weather Enclosure

Extended Description:

Price per month for retaining Temporary Weather Enclosure after Final Completion, see Project Manual Section 01 20 00, ltem 2.03.A.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72153402 0.00000 MO 16000.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Unit Price 2: Overhead Protection

Extended Description:
Price per month for retaining Overhead Protection after Final Completion, see Project Manual Section 01 20 00, ltem 2.03.A.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72153402 0.00000 MO 13000.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Unit Price 3:Construction Fence & Barriers

Extended Description:
Price per month for retaining Construction Fence & Barriers after Final Completion, see Project Manual Section 01 20 00, Item 2.03.A

Date Printed: Fab 3, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2200000017 & Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
WYV State Capitol North Stair Repair Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 2
Project - Phase 1

Date; March 17, 2022 Date: January 11, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
West Virginia Department of WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers,  SQP Construction Group, Inc.
Administration General Services Division  Inc.
218 California Avenue 33 Summers Hospital Road 281 Smiley Drive

Hinton, West Virginia 25951 St. Albans, West Virginia 25177

Charleston, WV 25305

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Temporary Protection

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,606,799.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,606,799.00

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,782,590.16
$ 18242084

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers,  SQP Construction Group, Inc. West Virginia Department of
lnc/') - Administration General Services Division
WTﬁ/rm name) COW(FWM ) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE] ~ ‘L SIG%TU RE i I

Rex Cyphers, Principal }), Aal, 0 éa'}tgmﬁl Fr¢1ie+1 JTames R. Jones, Proc. Admin.
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

1/11/2023 1|23 2223 1/24/2023

DATE DATE / DATE

AlA Document GT01" - 2017. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The *American

Institute of Architecis,” "AlA,* the AJA Logo, and “AlA Confract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This document 1

was produced by AlA software at 14:20:05 ET on 04/11/2023 under Order No.2114388181 which expires on 01/10/2024, is not for ressle, is licensed for ane-fime

use only, and may only be used in sccordance with the AlA Contract Documente® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
{3BSADAJE)

User Notes:



%AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (ame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATIDN: CCD RIFORMATION:

WV State Capitol North Stair Project - Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 01

Phase | Date: Meay 9, 2022 Date: May 9, 2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (namme and address)
Waest Virginis Department of WDP & Associates Consulting SQP Construction Group, Inc.
Administration General Services Engineers, Inc.

Division

112 California Avenue, 5% Floor 33 Summers Hospitat Rd 281 Smiley Dr

Cherieston, West Virginia 25305 Hinton, WV 25951 St Albans, WV 25177

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits )
See attached.
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
0 Lump Sum of
[ Unit Price of per

O Cost, as defined below, plus the following fes:
(Insert a definition of, or method  for determining, cost)

5 As follows: As provided in

Section 7.3.3 of AlA Document A201-2017, as modified by the “State of West

Virginia Supplementary Conditions to AIA Document A201-2017".

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Cantractor should
Divective to the extent they agree upon adjustments fo

the change(s) described herein.

The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is none.

execite a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum price jor

When signed by the Owoer end Architect apd received by the Contractor, this docnment

Contractor signature indicates agreemeat

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY 25 a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed edjustments in
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) desoribed sbove. Contract Sum and Contract Time sct
forth in this CCD.
WDP & Associated Consulting West Virginia Department of SQP Construction Group, lnc.
Engineers, Inc. Administration General Services
- Division
ARZ?QT gﬂr name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm ngme)
% e "

;/4 4 1:‘/1/—»— ‘%{?’ ——
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE L~ ~ S},m s
Rex A. Cvphers, P.E., Principal Q (<6 ;gr(‘ oy b P ,5%.' /Zw L -_;6;-3’4'”5 1ot A5
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ./ PRINYED NAME ANDTITLE
5/9/2022 o 1T g, 22 ¢ /1 /22
DATE DATE DATE

AUA Documant G734 - 2017. Copyiight ©2001,
Bl LT ety MR el e PREEMAA
produted by AlA softwars at 16:00:38 ET on 05{09/2
only, and may only be used i secordancs with the AlA

Uter Notes:

2007 5vd 2017 by Tha American Instlte of Architects. All righls reserved, -.°
S, T PRTTE E P . S o

T B J L TIRCTIT I I B This decumeni was

022 undar Order No.2114321006 which explres on 050872023, Is nat for resale, Is fconaad for ene-time use

Contract Docurnents? Terms of Service. To report copytight violaions, e-mell copyright@atargy,
{3B9ADALR)
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’ : - Consulting Engineers, Inc.
‘}' ‘f DP \ 33 Summers Hospital Road
Hinton, West Virginia 25951
& Associates (304) 660-0400
Construction Change Directive

Project: CCD No. & Title: ‘CCD Date:

WV State Capitol North Stair Repair 01 - Temporary Protection & Site May 9, 2022

Project - Phase I Plan Revisions

Engineer: Owner: Contractor:

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers WV General Services Division SQP Construction Group
33 Summers Hospital Rd 103 Michigan Ave 281 Smiley Dr

Hinton, WV 25951 ~ Charleston, WV 25305 St Albans, WV 25177

The Contractor shall maintain detailed records on a time and materials basis of work required by this Directive. After
completion of the Change, the Contractor shall submit an itemized account and supporting data necessary to

substantiate costs and time adjustments to the Contract.

porary protection and site plans have been requested from the Division of Protective

Changes to the tem
bed in the attached revised drawing

Services. Other minor changes are also noted. The changes are descri
sheets and outlined as follows:

Minor Changes

+ Modify the route of the west egress path to extend directly to the north plaza in lieu of turning and

terminating at the Booker T. Washing Monument.
Modify the route of the east egress path to extend directly to the north plaza in lieu of turning west

toward the loading zone.
Modify layout of fencing near northeast and northwest corners of laydown area to account for changes

in egress paths,

Relocate the egress signs at the ends of both egress routes to align with their new locations,
North doors into Main Building shall be designated at emergency exit only

Modify signs as shown on Sheet G5.03

Correct stone ID numbers on Sheet D4.03

Deductive Changes

¢ Remove the ADA ramp from the east egress path.

¢ Remove two signs from north side of the north plaza, opposite the egress paths.

East egress path is no longer required to be ADA compliant. Its surfaces shall meet the same
requirements as the west egress path.

¢ Remove screening material from all fences. '

¢ Remove overhead pedestrian protection from both egress paths.

« Construction barriers along both egress paths shall be changed to fencing.

® & & ¢

itiv: (3
Add a new temporary stair at the west egress path to carry the pedestrian traffic down the
embankment. The stairs shall comply with Chapter 10 of the 2018 IBC.

Add a new temporary stair at the east egress path to carry the pedestrian traffic down the
embankment. The stairs shall comply with Chapter 10 of the 2018 IBC.

Add additional directional and/or cautionary signs at the ends of both egress routes, as shown in

Drawings.
Add self-closing, self-latching gates with panic hardware and signs at both egress paths just south of the

entrance plazas to the east and west wings.
Add new access gate with sign to fence just east of the temporary enclosure structure at the existing

ramp.



May 9, 2022

WYV State Capitol North Stair Repair Project ~ Phase I
Page 2

CCD 01 - Temporary Protection & Site Plan Revisions

e Add additional directional signage along both egress paths, as shown in Drawings.

e Add security barriers at all entrances to the reading room and break room to prevent unauthorized
entry into the capitol building after removal of the concrete stair slab.

e Add new signs at the north exit doors of the Main Building.

VAL
S Mav 9, 2022

Rex A. Cyphers, P.E,, ' Date




gAIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (rame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

WV State Capitol North Stair Project - Contract For: Qeneral Construction Directive Number: 02

Phase 1 Date: May 9, 2022 Date: July 18, 2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (home and address} CONTRACTOR: (nume and address)
West Virginia Department of WDP & Assosiates Consulting SQF Construction Group, Inc.
Administration General Services Engineers, Inc.

Division

112 California Avenue, 5% Floor 33 Summers Hospital Rd 281 Smiley Dr

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Hinton, WV 25951 St Albans, WV 25177

The Contractot is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

See attached.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment Lo the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
O Lump Sum of §

J Unit Price of $ per

O Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
(Tasert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

As follows: As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2017, as modified by the “State of West
Virginia Supplementary Conditions to AIA Document A201-2017".
2. The Confract Time is proposed to retnain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if emy, is none.

Order to supersede this Construction Change

NOTE: The Owner, Architeci and Contractor should execute a Change
Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum price for

Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum,

the change(s) described herein.
When signed by the Ovner and Architect and received by e Contractor, this document  Contrector signature indicates agresccnt
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY asa Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD.
WDP & Associates Consulting West Virginia Department of SQP Construction Group, Inc.
Engineers, Inc. Administration General Services
Division _
ARCHITELT (Firs; name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
s - -
’z /_r K ',-"'/ e 7 ,//'

7 A/é e - A f?\ 7 P --,.«"/";j/://.--’ j
SICGNATURE SIGNATURE L IGNATURE /an
Rex A Cyphers, P.B.. Principal E&-mw E’E(ng‘mﬁ | (% E&LM—C@
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7/1812022 R T 22 - vz/e]zs

DATE _ DATE ' DATE

AlA Documant GT14™ - 2017, Copyright © 2001, 2007 2nd 2017 by The American Instiiuta of Architects, Al rights reganved, <& 2L v, i F
L T N T A AL R J S e e T spisad pananake iy et gRRI Y im0 raerdselae THS dugument was

1:47:05 ET on 071482022 under Order No21 14344695 which expires on 07/1772023, i aiot for rasale, i licensod for one-tin' use
ts® Terms of Servive. To report copyright vivlations, e-maf copyrigm@als.org.

B T Nk T
produced by AlA software o 1
{SEBADAB4)

only, and may only be used in sccordence with the AIA Contract Document
User Notes:

1
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_ | Consulting Engineers, Inc.
‘f ‘} DP 33 Summers Hospital Road
Hiinton, West Virginia 2595)
& Associates (304) 660-0400

Construction Change Directive

Project: CCD No. & Title: CCD Date:

WV State Capitol North Stair Repair 02 - Temporary Enclosure July 18, 2022

Project - Phase ] Deduction

Engineer: Owner: Contractor:; .

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers WV General Services Division SQP Construction Group
33 Summers Hospital Rd 103 Michigan Ave 281 Smiley Dr

Hinton, WV 25951 Charleston, WV 25305 St Albans, WV 25177

The Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the project scope outlined as follows:

The following scope items shall be deducted from the project scope:
Removal of the existing concrete slab

Remaval of concrete cover on slab support beams

Erection of temporary enclosure structure and gantry crane

Installation of foundations for the temporary enclosure structure
Installation of temporary interior barriers at the entrances to the reading room and break room

Consistent with these deductions, the following items in the Schedule of Values are removed from the project

scope;

DIVISION 02 - Existing Conditions

8 | Shoring & Underpiming

13. | Concrete Removal from Slab Support Beams

1¢. | Concreto Siab Demolition

15. | Concrete Slab Removal

DIVISION 03 - Concrete

16. | Concrete Forming & Prep

17. | Congrete Reinforcement_M

18. | Concrete Reinforcoment_L

19. | Cast-in-Place Concrete M

20. | Cast-in-Placa Concrete_L
“DIVISION 13 - Special Construclion
"SZ | Mobllization_temp Enclosure

33. | Enst Side Tower_Temp Enclosure
I__N:_. West Side Towsr_Temp Enclosure

35. | Front Scaffeld_Temp Entlosure
"S8 | Monorail_Temp Encloswre
37. | Trusses_Temp Enclosuna
38, | Cover_Temp Enclosure

38. | Renfsl Temp Enclosure ]

A
— July 18,2022

"Rex A. Cyphers, P.E,, Date
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%AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (iname and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: GCD INFORMATION:
WYV State Capitol North Stair Project Contract For: General Construction Direstive Number: 003
Phese 1
Date: May 9, 2022 Date: October 5,2022
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: {name and address)
West Virginia Department of WDP & Associates Consuling SQP Construction Group, Inc.
Administration Genera! Services Engineers, Inc. 281 Smiley Drive
Division 33Summers Hospital Road
112 California Avenue, Sth Floor
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Hinton, West Virginia 23851 1. Albans, West Visginia 25177

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exkibits.)

Sec attached.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTE

1. The prapased basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
0 Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
O Unit Price of § per

[0 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
(Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost}

B As follows: As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2017, as modified by the “State of West

Virginia Supplementary Conditions to AIA Document A201-2017".
The Contract Time is proposed o remain unchanged. The propesed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).

tor should execute a Chunge Ovder 1o supersede this Constriction Change
¢ Contract Sum, Confraci Time, or Guaranteéd Maximum price for

2

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contros
Directive to the éxtént they agree upon adjustments {0 th

the change(s) described herein,
When signed by the Ownes and Archite:t and received by the Contractor, this docurnent Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed edjustments in
Contractor shall proceed with the chunge(s) described above. Coniract Sum and Contract Time set
farth in this CCD.
WDP & Associates Consulting West Virginia Department of SQP Construction Group, Inc.
Engineers, Inc. Administration General Services '
) _ Division
ARjP‘tﬁT /f’}'fm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRAEQR (Firm name)
MG ﬂ N7 w1 |

I ‘(‘ ! : /] L‘_\'—/, - - f:_'/,/_.a/——’/lz//’ < ,1\'
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE L 7 SIGNATURE N
Rex A, Cyphers, P.E., Principal Paeo n Devsteone |7 Cep e Vicecsout €00
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ™ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G794™ - 2017, Copyright © 2003, 2007 and 2017 by The American Insttute of Rects. All righls resonisg, " 1.ciian mislitla

L N < IR N R R W, Do vt Due e T DO RE pthroeena wo sl Wy oz entied yutam v, This documen) was
prodised by AlA softwara a1 09:08:27 EY on 10/05/2022 under Order No 2114370440 which explres on 1070412023, Is not for resale, Is bcensed {or cne-time use
t?nly.a"hd mey only be used in gccordance with the AlA Contract Documente® Tenna af Servige, To report copyright violgtians, e-mail uyyﬁg)u@uggy,

User Notas: (3BOADAAD)




10/5/2022 505722 (2/2[=e
DATE DATE pATE '

AlA Dogument GT14™ — 2017 Copyright € 2004, 2007 and 2017 by Tha American [nstitute of Architscts. At dights reserved. Tk - “Fiorcen inclivts of
Archiects” AiA  the Alf Loro, end "AlA Con'raet Documents” &re registercd lrageinaiis ani ooy pot b uscg Hl ot pasmic sien This dasmuanent was 2
AIA software at 08:08:27 ET on 10/05/2022 under Order No.21 14370440 which explres on 10/04/2023, Is not for resale, is Bcensed for oma-ime use
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enly, and may only be used in accordance with the Al Contract Documents® Tems of Service. To report copyright vintations, e-mall copyrighti@ala.om,
Uset Notes: (3B2ADAAD)




P Consulting Engincers, Inc.
V‘.‘ DP 33 Summers Hospiral Road
' Hinton, West Virginia 25951
& Associates (304) 660-0400

Construction Change Directive
CCD No. & Title: CCD Date:

Project:

WYV State Capitol North Stair Repair 03 - Stair and Portico Temporary October 5, 2022

Project - Phase ] Weather Protection

Engineer: Owmer: Contractor:

WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers WYV General Services Division SQP Construction Group
33 Summers Hospital Rd 103 Michigan Ave 281 Smiley Dr

Hinton, WV 25951 Charleston, WV 25305 St Albans, WV 25177

d records on a time and materials basis of work required by this Directive. After

The Contractor shall maintain detaile
temized account and supporting data necessary to

completion of the Change, the Contractor shall submit an i
substantiate costs and time adjustments to the Contract

The Contractor is directed to provide measures at the intermediate landing and between the perimeter
ust temporary protection from water intrusion and to prevent

columns at the portico to provide more rob
ponding of water on top of the temporary weather protection at these locations. The perimeter of the weather

protection system should be integrated with the vertical surfaces at the perimeter of the stair to prevent
moisture intrusion beneath the system. The system should be secured to prevent failure of the system during

high wind events.

%/4 4— October 5,2022

Rex A. Cyphers, P.E, Date




Project:

" North Stairs l
|

: 002

SQP Construction Group, inc. Proposal Description:

281 Smiley Drive, St Albans, West Virginia 25177 ‘

Phone: (304) 440-9200 = Cell: (304} 590-4646 Change Order #2

Contact: Cade Vogelsong, Chief Operating Officer | S

Description Total
1 |cCD 1 - Temporary Protection & Site Plan Revisions $ {20,846.30
2 |CCD 2 - Temporary Enclosure Deduction (1 of 2) {1,976,758.17
3 |CCD 2 - Temporary Enclosure Addition (2 of 2) 215,904.81
4 |CCD 3 - Additional Demolition Equipment & Labor Support & Waterproofing (1 of 2) 59,518.51
5 |CCD 3 - Brick Paver Deduction (2 of 2) {60,408.00
Totals $ (1,782,590.1¢

Submitted By

Cade Vagslsong
~ NAvE]

(SIGNATURE]

co0
mme

dab



! 1/_:3

R ; Project: = R Date:
i ’ North Stairs
ccono. 001
$QP Construction Group, Inc, Proposal Descriplion: .
281 Smiley Drive, St. Albans, West Virginia 25177
Phone: (304) 440-5200 Site Plan Revisions
Cantact Andre Sappington, Project Manager - -
DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL & LABOR
[ |
Total
Qty Materinl & Labor
'gz' Description Quantiy Unit | Cosat Mf::: &
N 3 | Per Unit
| = |
A 8 [ D 1 ] 4=2Cxl
02| Remove ADA ramp from east egress 1.00 LS ' $ (600.00) {500 00)
M= P -
103 Remwe two sigm from noﬂh slde plaza 1.00 LS | (100.00) {100,00)
1,04 Eas! egress pam no lmger ADA wmpllam 1.00 LS [ | {1,500.00) (1,500.00)
1 e —— [, e
MsrRmve Screening meterial from fencing 100 |LS | I} (600.00) {800,00)
| O | = -
Icnmge oonstruction bamiers to fencing at both | 0
"" ogress patns - ; 1.00 LS (600.00) {600.00)
108 [New temparary stalratmd egress pa1h 1.00 (LS | 850.00 950.00
1.00 Nuw temporery | mr(s) ae aast epress path 1.00 LS 2,800.00 2,800.00
Addlﬂonal dlrecﬂma!lwﬂionary signs &t the both
110 egress routes 1.00 |LS 100.00 100,00
Add setf-closing, self-lstching gates with panic
1.1 |hardware, hoth egress paths seuth of entance 1.00 [LS 6,000.00 6,000.00
plazag on east and west wings | S = pu.
Add new access gate with sign to fene east of the
112 lemporary ench structure (o existing ramp 100 LS 850.00 850.00
Add additional direcions! signage along both
143 s paths 1,00 (LS 250.00 260.00
Add secirity batriere at el entrances to the | |
reading oo 2nd breskroom to prevent |
114} nauinorized entry ino the capii bulding afer 100 L8 _ 135000 135000
removal of concrete stair siab [ |
' |
1 15| Add new signs it the north ext doors of hsin 1.00 LS | 100.00 10000
building | | |
118 I
| et 8. S
117 Subtotal from Cast Proposal fhis ahee) . m,“g - f‘gf”?ﬂ 9,000.00 bt .
118| Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continuation Sheet - - -
197 Subtotal Direct Costs: Subtotat $0.00 Subbotal Mat{ $9,000.00 Subtataf $0.0
158 | Taxes/insurante: Labor Burden 34% %offtem 167H $0.00 Sales Tax m; SBSIJ.DDI Seles Tay 7%]- $0(
189 Tolal Direct Costs Total $0.00 Total Matt| $§  9.630.00 Totsl $0.0
| SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
ftem| Subcontractor Namie Total item
; Descri Total Cost
No. iList totals fom attached SC-1 forms Cost fo. | = !r
A 8 c 201 | Total Dlrect Labor Cost lbem 1.68H | § - Cade Vogelsong
201 |Brand SafWay (Ref SOV 40.) 4 S,OO0.0Q) 2902 | Total Direct Materlal Cost W%l 2.630.00 .
202|Brand SafWay (Ref SOV 41.) | (16.000.00) s Total Equipment Cast mom1e% | .
208 3.04 Subtmal 3 0143024303 ‘ s 8,630.00
204 | 3 [ Ovemaad and Profit (%) 15.00% | 1,444.50
205 Tae |Subtotal 3044305 | § 11,074.60
208 307 |Subcontractor Cost 1sm2.99 | (32,000,003
2m 208 Subcontractor Markup (%) 1u.cw.| - [OATE)
208 305 |Subtots) 30643074308 | § {20,925.50),
208 310 Additiona! Bond/ins, Cost 0.68% (142.28)
210 a1t |B&O Tax
99| Totel Subcontract Costs § (32,000, 00) 399 | Tatel Praposal Cost 3.00+3 106211 $ (20,646.30)




' . Projsct — o s Oate:  tm|3y/vzy
5 North Stalrs '
f = Cereenmee—— —
CCD No. 002 |
SQP Construction Group, Inc. Proposal Description: - - R B -
261 Smiigy Driva, 81. Alans. West Viglnla 26177 '
Phone: (304) 440-5200 Temporary Enclosure Addition (2 of 2)
Contsct: Andre Seppington, Project Manager - -
DIRECT COS8TS
$COPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
Direct | Tol) |
Qty | Hourly Wage Total Watesia) TFotal Equipment
tm.| Dexcription Guentty Uk | i | Do | RelnGud | Labor Coat tera cont o Bavipeme
5 axss & s, o8t Per inkt o8t PorUnit
t Por Ut ! Heurs |
Al [} i ¢ p| ® |Feexe ® HxFrQ f 9=Exi « LeCak
Skispd Labarer | 100| | 40000 | 40000 |8 3500 [§ 1400000 ' $ - s -
“X Roquied due b Ihe jack of pertry creno end [ T - I (I il R .
overhead profection. Addtipnalmenpower  |.-ea. . | R .  mtrm o | sawmme | omwmd rmmmens
peeded (o account for &l protection and dally . - - "
crans rigging. T e B Rt T L ekl B ekl [ L
1 LR 1—0—4 - - . .- o m—— - -t = -
| e r mmane | —— ......_-,-.‘_ = :.- @ o ettt e [ ...-..‘., mer s e v )
e e e "y
wubtal Subiotal of siiotel of
| Sattotel from Cost Propossl (s shest) 101~ %-1_15| 0400 101-11 - 101~ 1148, :
Satrtotal frem Ceat Propoasl ConSnuation Sheet - | - .
107| Subriotal Direct Costy: Sudtotal Labor|  $14,000.00 Bubtoial Matt $0.00 | Subtotal Equip, $0.0
140 Tanea/nsurance: Labor Burden 3% %ofllem 1.67H $4.700.00 Salas Tax| 7% 5000 Salas Tex| 7% | $0.0
199 Total Direct Costs Tota)Labor|  518,780.00 Totsl Mat1| $ . Yota) Equip. $0.0
suacm cosTs SUMMARY Submiited By
o SubconTasior Nama I Youl Tom
M| o ometachesSCAme | Cost "o, Deacriptin Tota) Con
T
A B c 301 Totp) Oirect Labor Cost lism1.98H | § 18.780.00 Cada Vogelsong
- ' - - @~ - -\"-‘tr N eEm s A - - - s . — - ——
251 [Brand SefWey 110,120.44 302 TolalOirect Material Cost iem 1.984 . P piavg)
JRPDRN IO ptepapd e o m e ]| - . T P
202 [Temscon 8.960.00 303 Tols|Equipment Cost ttem 1961 . //_'-':./’% AN
RO . =", el BRATURE) \
2.02|CRy Structiral 19,608.00 304 Subtotal 30143024303 | & 18,760,00 _
204 'Wison Restoration {~4wks) 22,871.00 805 Overhead and Profit (%) 15,00% 2614,00 coo h
208 a0 Subtotal 3044305 | § 21,574.00 Rk
20 ) 107 Subcontmstor Cast ftem 2,68 171,541.44 te] anglay
200 | a0 |Subcontractor Markup (%) 10.00% 17,154.44 b
{ 1 — —_ - — - - ——— A rew— -
208 | 300 Subtotsl 20042074508 | § 210,269.58
.. v amm s e WL s S L
wr 310 | Addltions! Bondfins, Cost 0.80% 1420.83
240 ' 311 BAOTax 200% 4,205.98
206| Tolat Subcentract Casta § 171.649.44 | TotMPropossiCost  30:310:311'§ 215904 81
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SQP Construction Group, ine,

281 Smiisy Drive, 5. Absns, Wes{ Virginta 25177
Phone: (304) 440-8200

Conact: Andra Sappington, Project Manager

Project:

[ Nonth Stais

Proposs] Destription:

| Temposary Enclosure Deduction (1 of 2)

COST PROPOSAL

Date:

__Li!&jﬁzmx

cconn, 002/, )
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|
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Project: _ Date: 1/3/ 23
North Stairs j I
cem » - o ccone. 003
SQP Construction Group, Inc. Proposs) Dascription: o B -
281 Smiley Drive, 51, Albana, West Virginia 25177
Phone; (304} 440-9200 | Gwne Cateloging and equipment usape
Contact; Andre Sappinpton, Projact Manager l o B o
COST PROPOSAL
DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT
' Direst | Yol | [ '
o _— o (G| G emwr D | eS| e e
s | prien | oo | Tanes & tas. Cost Perunit Cost Perlink |
A 8 J c D £ FeOyE | ¢ HeFa0 1 J3at K LetxK
Skiled Laborer 1.00 16000 | 16000 |§ 3500 | § 5,600.00 (. | $ . s -
Man LI ) 100 . ' - ' . wmeTs | 171978
. . . | - -
| I L
[ |
_i ‘Subtotat from Cost Proposal{is sheet) - | l :‘ﬁ“_"‘l_g 5,600.00 tmgl - m;’s’ 7.775.78
Subtotal from Cost Proposal Continustion Sheet - - -
197 | Subtotsl Brest Costs: Subtotal Labor $5,600.00 Subtotal Mafl $0.00 |Sublotsl Equip. §7,770.78
199/ Tamesfinsurance: LaborBurden  34% %olwam197H|  $1.90400 Salas Tax ;T £0.00 Sales Tax ;r Y
1.69| Total Dlrect Cobts Totalizbor|  $7,504.00 Toal Mati| $ - Total Equip. $7.779.78
’j SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
=
s R -~ o ocrpton s
A B | c a0t |Tolal Direct Labor Cost ftem198H | § 7.504.00 Cade Vogelsong
201 |Wison Restoration (Addftionsl) 36.747.00 ste  Totgl Direct Material Cost llem 1.98 - _ vE)
202 o 205 [Total Equipment Cast item 1 86L 7.779.78
203 ) am |Subtotal 201202/308 | § 1526378 | [SIGNATURE]
204 T 86 |Overhead and Profit (%) $5.00% 2,202.57 coo
205 T a5 |Subtotdl 2045305 | $ v7em838 | moE
208 207 |Subcontracior Cost ftoin 2 99 36,717.00 / ’ 1/—2'3
) 308 |Subcontractor Markup (%] 10.00% 3,671,70 AR
208 s |Subtetal T aceesorass | 57,965.05 |
200 sio  |Additional Band/ins. Cost ml 394.16
210 311 |BAO Tax 200%| 1,159.30
269/ Total Subsontract Costs § 36,717.00 309 | TotaiProposst Cost 3083106311 § 58,519.51




W ! Project: o . Date: ¢ ga."'?.."t...

North Stalrs
ceono.  003(2)

SQP Construction Group, Ine. Proposal Description: B -
281 Smiley Drive, 51, Alans, Wes! Virgila 25177
Phone: (304) 440-9200 Brick Paver Daduction
Contact: Andre Sappingion, Project Manager ]

COST PROPOSAL

DIRECT COSTS
SCOPE DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL. EQUIPMENT

Direct | Tolod |
Ledor m Naurly Wage Toiel Watestal Totsl umm ® miﬂ'm

ay
m. Oascription Quantity | Untt [ U | Laor Rste,Excl, | Labor Cost Materind
Pertmit | Houn | TENSSBInS. Cost PerUnh Cost Portnit

1 * '
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- foe Y| e ff e - | | i e s
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- e mem sy W

A PR P [ po— Jy - d!—-—"- FOM O'J subloia o

B smmmmmﬂmum | - 10118, - 101- .16 B R T PR T .
Gubtotsl from Cosl Fropess] Continuation Sheal - - .
1.97| Gubrets! Diract Coats: Bubtotl Lebor 90.00 Sublelal Mat) $0.00 | Gubtota! Equip. $0.00

188 Tansafinsurance: tahor Burden 34% % of Hem 1.67H 36.00 Seiws Tex nl so.w Salos Tax| 7% $0.00
Toisd Matt| § - Tota! Equip. $0.00

100 Yotal Direct Costa Tors) Labor $0.60

BUBCONTRACTOR COBTS SUMMARY Bubmitted By
ram| SubConratior Nama Forai l’;\:\ o Tots] Cost

No. (Lust totats rom sitached SC-1 forme) Soul
A e ¢ 30t |Tolel Diect Labor Cost ftom 1.98H | § - Cade Vogelsong

- mm—— - G rme e

20t WIun Rextoration {aomnvnl of Brick Pavm) 180.000.001 102 Tols! Direct Material con fm 1.960 -

e e [ e

242 203 [Total Equipment Gost ltam 199 -

203 .04 lsuhtam sosos.oﬂ&am $ .

204 ' 305 Ovemaad and Proft (%) 1000w . co0 J
s —l . L= s

285 ] | 305 |Subtolal 3044305 & .

[ N ]

208 » , 397 |Subcontractor Cost ltem 2.09 {€af0.c4 te/p)
/ man

....................... = - = —— s m——— ey e | e e e g e A— = = —— L L T

201 ' 208 [Subeontrucior Merkup (%) asox| -

e fmmr b et e wam i e mme s

™ . 29 |Subtota) 20643074308 | § {60.000.00)

P I DR R TSt B B e e e s o S ey e oy Pt

w8 ' 310 |Addional Sondfins. Cot ee% (402.00)
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ao R . 3 [BA0Tax 0.0 . \
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INVOICE

BRAND SAFWAY. mocmoees  [B52E—FB)

Contract Description: State Capital Nerth Portico 5t

Job#: 33406

Wv STATE CAPITALSQP CONSTRUCT

1900 KANAWHA BLVD.

CHARLESTON, WV 25205 PleasoRomit To: 0217
BRAND ENERGY SERVICEE LLC
P.0. Box 91473

Customer¥: S8QPCON

SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC CHICAGO, IL 80693
United States

284 Smiley Drive
Phone 412.774.3779

&t. Albans, WV 26177
United Blaten Fax: 412-771-3885
Terms of Payment: Gus 30 days from involce dais
Commentz: [ S e " |
[SQP CONSTRUCTION @ WV CAPITAL ]
LUMP SUN SCAFFOLD BLLUING
LUMP SUM PROGRESS BILLIRG
402916.30
Faghiln | gl -
Glebal Wrap 12,169.00
Cadle & tumbuckiss 42,1150
B80 Tax 1 A53.00
Laber - 28 marhours 10,200.80
fdentigo 789
Enplassering Cost 15,210.00
MATERIALS DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS TOTALS
o— BERVICES AS PER ABOVE 1 102,816.30 102,916 30
“sUB-TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS o 102,918.30
Decription Fax Rute Taxsbis Amount Tax Amounl
% 121767 66 \ 730808 .

STATE

3% 1.7 % = __‘FAL‘:W
7§/11 #7542 |

COUNTY _I%
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE e D :

S ‘*("\1 = ﬁ)lo, ‘Zb,r—{l/

an



Aptl 26, 2022 -I rE rracon

SQF Construction Group Inc

281 Smiley Or
St. Albans, West Virginia 25177

Attn;  Mr. Andre Sappington
P {614) 286 1693
E: asappington@sqpge.com

Re:  Proposal for Geotechnical Engineering Services
North Stairs Restoration
4600 Xanawha Bivd East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Terracon Proposal No. PN2225068

Dear Mr. Sappington:

We appreciate the opportunity to submit thie proposal to SQP Construction Group Inc (SQP) to
provide Gentechnical Engineering services for the above referenced project. The following are

exhibits to the attached Agreement for Services,

Exhibit A Praject Understanding

Exhibit B Scope of Services

Exhibit C Compensation and Project Schadide
Exhibt D Site Location and Nearby Geotechnical Dala
Exhibit E Anticipated Exploration Plan

Our base fee to perform the Scope of Services described in this proposal is $8,950 which includes
private utility location services. See Exhibit C for mare details of aur fees and consideration of

additional services.

Your authorization for Terracon 1o proceed in accordance with this proposal can be issued by
signing and returning a copy of the attached Agreement for Services to our office.

Sincerely,
Terracon Consuitants, Inc.

Ao o2 2ol

Alex B. Soving, E I Tedd A. Griffith, P.E.
Senior Staff Engineer Geotechnical Department Manager

AFR Review: Kevin M. Emst, P.E., Principal

Terracon Consullenis. Inc. 912 Morsis Street  Charigston, Wesl Virginia 253901
P (304) 344 0821 € (304) 3424711 lerrecon.com

~ Emvitonmestal ] Facilatics & Geotechaical
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Agreement for Limited Professional

Engineering Services C I T Y
6/2/2022 R OCTURAL GROUP
SQP Construction
281 Smiley Drive

st. Albans, WV 25177
Atta: Andre Sappington

NAME OF PROJECT:  State Capito! North Stair Project - Phase 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 22202.02

SCOPE OF SERVICES: Structural design services for this project shall Include:

e Shoring
o Analysis snd design of shoring, located in the journ

room, to support the existing stair siab and above geade
o Drawings showing location plan and detalls of shoring

3| reading room and adjacent mechanical
framing at the North Stair

. n Barrlers, Covered Walkways, Handrails and Guards
r and Interior walkways

o Anslysis and design of construction barriers attached to exterior perimete

of BrandSafway enclosure structure
with covered walkways outside of the grandSafway

o Analyss and design of construction barriers
enclosure structure (between building and BranaSatway structuse)
o Analysis and design of freestanding exteriar conswuction barriers {adjacent t0 BrandSafway
enclosure, light pole protection, Libarty Bell protection and light well protection)
o Analysis and design of treestanding interior barriers
s North door at first Hoor Rotunda
» Lowerlevel, qutsiie of joumat reading room
o Analysisand design of handrails and guards a5 required by referenced standaris
o Shop drawiags with plan showing intenar and-exterior construction barrier locations,
constructian barriers with covered watkways. handrsil and guard locations; detalls including
construction materiais, Supports, eapnection detadls, temoorary foundations and finishes

exposed to public view.

e Temporary Enclosure foundations
o Analysis and design of deep tourgations and above grade support frasming, including stee!
connection design, for BrandSatway temporary enciosure over the North Stair
o Coordination with site
recommendatians by Terrecon
o Construction documents - plans, datalls and drawing specifications
o Shop drawing review of deep foundation elements and steel submittal package .

COMPENSATION:

Compensstion for our secvices will be a stipulated sum of £19,600.

Additional senvices beyond the listed scope of services will be bill at our regular hourly rate of 4175/hr.

City Structural Group, LC

4 Legg Avenue Charieston, West Virginta 25312

utility focations, Brand5Safway constructien documents and geotechnicat

(304) 951-3355

PR e it



and Condidons are attached and ore part of this Agreement.

The Terms

Agreed to and sccepted by:

W/_/\/ b/2(z2

{Signatore) C} (Date)

€ [ / D0
{Printed Name/Title) /
Sipwivre Indicates the autharity ¢ bind tha company 0 the
terms harein

President/Structural Engineer

Termsend Conditions
ity Structursl Group, LLC shall perform the services outined in this Agrasment for the stated fec arrangement.

ased upon swpadamces.and shall not be
nmuﬂtklobeoninmuﬂybaﬁs.ﬂumm

Fee .
The total fee, except when stated 253 mmpmnuﬁummmum estieate, D
Any change In scope will

axceedad by more than ten percentwithoutwritten approval ofthe Chent Wharg the fee arval
shall ba those that prevell 5t the time secvices are rendered. mhmw«umuammﬂ
uwwumummm

Pursies to this Agresment
mmzmmmmu—uwummmmaumm
o whorm the ler & addressad.

ity Strucwural Group, (LC and the Client,

invoioes will be submitted mmmuhfmmm“&wm“mﬁm rendered, involoes shall be considered past
duw If not paid within 15 dirys after the lnvoics ate and City Structural Group. ucm.muﬁWsawd'hwﬂhtmm Client and
mwmmomwwm;mmmmmamm.mwdumuenuunnumnunxe
change will uemdatmtwwwlnulwmﬁ:mmuﬂmma i tha event any portion of an account ramains unpad
wmmmmmmmmdﬁmmmﬁumﬁwh

Access b0 Ste

Uniess otherwae stated, msumumunmmwuumwmﬁmhmmmdmm.
mwmu.mummmummnumwmummum the fee the cest of

cestorabon of any resulting damage-
iy Structurs! Groug, LLL i nt ang I officers, members, directors, pactners, employees, and
t aent _H!Mwmmmmmnmn.

Muapmlmarﬂddim.mmmmum'mw 1 :
mmudbmmmmm subject to the Risk

ABocation provisions.

mm:mmﬂwmm:numswwmmmhmmmp-mnmmu
subconsulmnts from and agxnst any and 88 dalms, damages, m;ns.wmmu_fgrﬁlm fram the parform snce of the
senvices, provided lhnanywmsﬂmqumthmhwhﬂyt@ﬁuhﬂmma omission and/or strict
fiability of the Orent, mMuMWWWM(mWWW.mwommfammwvof
them may be lable mwutmanmwwmwmmﬁmmrdewp,uhfm under the

spreamant This indemnification shall inchude pery claim, domage of Joss 0ug o the presence of hazandous matedats. Nelther party shall have
any obligation to defend or pay for the defense costs of the othes perty uniess Such Costs are recoverable under spphicable law

for thind party claims, (o The fullest extent permitted by law, the Cllant hereby agress 1o Angemnlfy, hoid harmiess and defend City Structurel
Groug, WAL, inchuding ks ms,mm.dmmmmmwmm from and against atl third party ¢aims,
inchading bodily wjury, mmdm.muumw,mmaulmmmm,mmﬂnu.pemuu and
cisms eapense Including stiomey fees cavsed o alieged 1o have baen causst by 3nything other than negiigent performance by City
mlm.mﬁwvlwuwmwmmmm

Risk Allocation
In recognition of the relative risks, rewards and banefits of the Project to both the CEentand Gy Stnictura) Groalp, LLE, the rsio have been

sliocated such that tha Ciant sgrass that, to the lullest extent parmitied by tew, Oty Struchurs! Gzoup, LLC’s total Rabiity 1o the Clientor any
third party for any and all Injuries, daims, losses, experies, IamALEs Of N paperEes rising out of this Agrezment, from sy cause or causes,
inclusive of sH costs Inchading attomey and espert fieas, shafl not excesd tha smoant of $50,000 or the amount of Crty Structwal Graup, LLC's
fous, whitheve: s reates, Such causes inchude, but srenot imitsd 1o, City Structurs! Group, LLC's acts of gross neghipsnce, ervors, omilssions,
strit flability, breach of coatract, mwwwwwum,«mmrmcmwwmmmmn of abitity shall
wplym:'l:uc!unmrm, LLLC and its officers, members, dinectors, mm.m-uandmbmmhm

Ferm n of Services

City Structursl Group, 145
4 Legg Avenue Charleston, West Virginis 25312 {304) 953-3355




WILSON RESTORATION, INC.

\ - P.O. Box 14250
L\ = Pittsburgh, PA 15239
FalE l;-.\ )/ Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301
September 7, 2022
TJO: fonnie Harper
sap
RE: Extra work — All Crane
110-ton crane 8/15/22 - 8/18/22 $ 12,000
110-ton crane 8/22/22 - 8/23/22 $6,217
100-ton crane 8/24/22 - 8/25/22 55,345
+ 10% markup $ 2,356
TOTAL DUE $ 25,918.00
Submitted by:

Michael §. Lowe, VP



ﬁ ﬁ ﬂ Amember of the ALL Faﬂil!ofgmpanies
——J—L———/——j‘ PO Bax 249 - Nitro, WV 25143-0249
CRANE & EQUIPMENT P 304-766-0300 » F:304-766-0306

BENTAL [
Invoice 70172728

Invoice Date: Friday, August 19, 2022
Customer:  W2135

g JobNo:  CAC-93303
Wiison Restoration Inc ‘5) Job Ste: o iy
PO Box 14250 A" 6 f e Z’.fo”es'ﬁf lvvf:l\f'iz5305-0009
o " A 4
Pittsburgh, PA 15235-0250 9\9 . %{,’t A Sales Person: Gary Dodd
) Ordered By: Mike Lowe

?% ' P& Terms: NET 30

P.0. No: 22033

-ve e s e g 4t

Work Performed: Stone Removal

Date Description . Unit No Qty Unit Meas Rate Extension

8/15/2022 to 110 Ton ALL Terrain Crane 11463 40.00 Hours $155.00 $6,200.00
8/18/2022 (Hourly)

Crew S.T. 40.00 Hours $145.00 $5,800.00

Total Invoice : $12,000.00

ol

—— m— hm—_—.

Any billing dlspdhe must be resolved within thirty (30) days of the above invaice date. Late payments shall accrue interest at the rate of 1 2%
per month (18% per annum), or the maxdmum rate parmitted by law, if less. .
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1
B n ﬂ A member of the ALL Family of Companies
_Jj vm |, PO Box 249 - Nitro, WV 25143-0249
CRANE & EQUIPMENT © R30476-0300- FE304-766-0306

RENTAL
‘ Invo%oe 70172921
' Invoice Date: Wednesday, August 31, 2022
37 Qustomer:  WR135

‘ ]

27
e 7
Charfeston, WV 25305-0009

PO Box 14250
Pittsburgh, PA 15239-0250 Sales . Gary Dodd
Ordered By: Mike Lowe

Terms: NET 30
P.0. No: 22-033

Work Performed:  Stone Remova)

Date Descripton uUnit No Qy Unit Meas Réte Extension
§/22/2022 110 Ton ALL Terrain Crane 11463 20.00 Hours $155.06 $3,100.00
(Haurly)
Partial Biling
Crew S.T. 20.00 Hours $145.00 $2,900.00
Fuel Surcharge 700% | | $3,100.00 $217.00
! Total Invoice : $6,217.00
i

1
‘

by

|
Any billing st be resolved vithin thirty (30) deys of the above involce dabe, Late peyments shall accrue faterest
per mordh (1 perannum),ormema:énwmraoepaﬂﬂnedhylaw,lrle&

at the rate of 1 2%



|
" |
ALL.
CRANE & EQUIPMENT
RENTAL

Wilsan Restegation Inc
PO Box 14250
Pittsburgh, PA 15239-0250 .

ﬁmmberofﬂfem Family of Companies

PO Box 249 » Kitro, WV 25143-0249
P. 304-766-0300 « F304-766-0306

Immjce 70172923
Involck Date: Wednesday, August 31, 2022
Customer:  W2135 : i
Job Ne: CAC-93524
Job Site: WV State Capital

fanawha BIW E

Charlesbon, WV 25305-0009
Sales Person: Gary Dodd
Ordered By: Mike Lowe
Temms: NET 30
P.O. No: 22-033

Work Perﬁ;umed REI Stone Steps
Date Description Qty Unit Meas Rate Extension
8/24/2022 Crane Freight 1.00 One way $1,500.00 $3,500.00
freightin '~
8/24/2022 to 100 Ton Rough Terrain Crane 20.00 Hours $100.00 $2,000.00
8/25/2022  (Hourly) ,
Operator S.7. 20.00 Hows $50.00 $1,600.00
Fue! Surcharge. 7.00 % | 43,500,060 $245.00
On Equipment Time Only !
' 1 Total Invojce : $5,345.00

Any billing dispute must be
per month (16% per annum),

awe,

!

mmmm)aysdmmmmuepammimﬁmhmammm %%
ort:msmaxlsm.tm:atieperm!ttacib\mw,iflen:s.l



WILSON RESTORATION, INC.
RO. Box 14250
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412)783-1301

September 8, 2022

T0: Ronnie Harper

sqp !
RE: Extra Work — All Crane
110-ton crane 8/29/22 ~9/1/22 $ 6,321
+ 10% markup 632
TOTAL DUE.. 5 6,953.00
Submitted by:

Michael J. Lowe, VP



P

m /| member of the ALL Family of Companies
==L _jo
PO Box 249 « Nitro, WV 25143-0249
CRANE & EQUIPMENT P.304-766-0300 « F.304-766-0306
, RENTAL o
Invoice 70173006
invoice Date: Wednesday, September 07, 2022
Customer:  W2135
Job No: CAC-93524
Job Site: WV State Capital
Wilson Restoration Inz ) 033 S Kanawha Blivd E
P n_Ph 15239-0250 2 A Cherieston, WV 25305-0009
Lo S Sales Lemon: Gary Dodd
' ; Ordered By: Miké Lowe |
{r Terms:  NET30
£.0.No:; 22033
Work Performed: R&[E Stone Steps
Date Description Unit No Qty Unit Meas Rate Extension
B/29/2022tv 100 Ton Rough Temraln Crane 11745 33.00 Hours $100.00 $3,300,00
9/1/2022 | (Hourly)
Rain Out 4hrs 8/30
rs.T. 28,00 Hours $80.00 $2,240,00
i Rain Out 4hrs 8/30
Operator O.T. 5.00 Hours $110.00 $550.00
7% Fuel Surcharge/Equipment Time Only $231.00
Tatal Invaice : $6,321.00

Any billing dispie
per

menth (18% per annum), of themaximum rate by faw, IF less.

mustbemowedwiﬁxmway(m)daysofmeabovelmmdate. Late paymen
permitted

!gmalammelnmatmemofl w%
i



i WILSON RESTORATION, INC.

"i L‘ PO. Box 14250
/i Pittsburgh, PA 15239
# f f Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301
September 28, 2022

Ms. Cade Vogelsong

$QP Construction Group LLC
281 Smiley Drive

Saint Albans, WV 25177

RE: WV Capito! North Step Repair Project—Additional Work
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Ms. Vogelsong:

wilson Restoration proposes the following extent of work for the above referenced location:

EXTENT OF WORK:

Install wood structure with EPDM roofing material over it to prevent water Infiltration and ponding at
first landing and at front of Portico. Materlal will be installed as discussed in field.

e ~LOST OF WORK ADD: $ 14,520.00%**
~‘Ziit of $3,000, 00 to pse reinforced plastic in lieu of EPDM. Cost of work would then be $11,520.00.
:_Support] nee&ed fmm GC/Owner, if necessary: electrical power source, water, permits, protection

of ourworkers from power lines, dumpsters, and equipment staging area. if any structural steel Is needed,
it shali be provided by the GC. Payment terms are 1S days from invoice date. Past due invoices will be

charged at 1.5% manthly interest rate,
ﬁfl/l//‘%/%u@ Q -;!(MAM/

Proposed by: MichaelsAole, Vice President

MiL:acw



WILSON RESTORATICN, INC.

k-ﬁ‘(" > PO, Box 14250
i /A Pittsburgh, PA 15239
L /8 Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301
September 13, 2022
i
TO: Ronnie Harper
sap
RE: Extra Work #3 - All Crane
110-ton crane 9/6/22 to 9/9/22 $ 7,480
+310% markup. 748
TOTAL DUE $ 8,228.00
Submitted by:

L‘Iichael J.Lowe, VP



|
i

el ' |
M 4 member of the ALL Family of Gompanies
IRy ___/a
CRANE & EQUIPMENT T 00 £ 6606
RENTAL .
Invoice 70173080

: Inwolce Date: Monday, September 12, 2022

| Customer:  W2135
No: CAC-93524

/ Job Site: WV State Capital

Wilson Restoration Int
-~ ) KBI‘IBWha BlVd E <
PO Box 14250 . A j ? : WV 25305-0009
Pittsbungh, PA 15239-0250 ZZ( .,‘/ Sales | : Gary Docd
g ,Y\/\ Ordered By: Mike Lowe
Terms: NET 30
’ P.0. lﬂl;o: 22-033

work performed: RA&I Stone ae];s ‘ T
Date Description Unit No Qty Unit Meas Rate Bxtension
9/6/2022 to 100 Ton Rough Terrein Crane 11745 40.00 Hours $100.00 $4,000.00
9/9/2022 (Hourly) .

Ppartial Billing

Operator S.T. 40.00 Hours $60.00 $3,200.00

7% Fuel Surcharge/Equipment Time Only $280.00

; Total Invoice $7,480.00
[
| i
{ . H
] ]
o
P 7
L SPY
bl 77
g

|
days of the above invoice date. Late payments shall accrue Interest at the rate of 1 %%

Any bifling dispiste must be resalved within thirty {30)
per month (18% per annum), or the maximum rate permitted by faw, If less,



WILSON RESTORATION, INC,
PO. Box 14250
Pittsburgh, PA 15239
Phone: (412) 703-4400 Fax: (412) 7031301

September 20, 2022
]
TO! Ronnie Harper
sQpP
RE: Extra V}lork #4 - All Crane

110-ton crane 9/12/22 to 9/15/22 $ 7,480

+10% markup 748

1

TOTAL DUE $ 8,228.00

S[zbmitted by:
Michael J. Lowe, VP
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\

- BALL.

|
A member of the ALL Family of Companies

-
{ ) PO Box 249 - Nitro, WY 25143-0249
CRANE & EQUIPMENT P, 304-766-0300 « F304-766-0306
RENTAL: ~
' a  Invoice 70173188
' Invoice Date: Tuesday, September 20, 2022
. Customer: W2135
' Job No: CAC-93524
Wilson Restoration Inc Job Sits: ::vns:ﬁ mital
PO Bax 14250 ' 5 3 cm:leshon WVE25305-000
Pittsburgh, PA 15239-0250 Kk d °
. . Sales Person: Gary Dodd
\L Orderedl By: Mike Lowe
DY A T NET 30
' A PON:  22:033
Loy J
Work Performed; R8I Stone Steps ' '
Date Description Unft No Qty Unit Meas Rate Extension
g/12/2022t0 100 Ton Rough Terraln Grane 11745 40.00 Hour $100.00 $4,000.00
9/15/2022 (Hourly)
On Going Job Partia! Biling
Operator S.T. 40,00 Hours $80.00 $3,200.00
- 7% Fuel Surchérge/Equipment Time Only $260.00
' Total Involce : §7,480,00
|
/ -
I | P’“J
{ 3
! y
I
l 1
Any billing dlq)unemustberesolved within thirty (30) daysofmeabovelnvolcedm Lat2 paymmtsshaliaowemter&atmerateou %%

per month (18% per annum), or the

maximum rate permitted by law, if fess.
I



WILSON RESTORATION, INC.

u PO. Box 14250
! Pittsburgh, PA 15229
R Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301
September 22, 2022
!
T0: Ronnie Harper
sap
RE: Extra Work #5 (final}
All-Crane
lllo-ton crane 9/19/22 to 8/20/22 $ 5,465.00
+1096 markup 546.00
TOTAL DUE £ 6,011.00
|
Submitted by:

Michael ). Lowe, VP



RENTAL RETURN
INVOICE

BRANCE P4
wre
.’:ZS;!?’ ?ggg.w 25913 o o .._.i# gQ§l§1579’Q01 -
30473762708 aax Customer # s 5039834 : ]
IEseBEte 1EEALEL 4o .00
anta, . H 0:00
M| 311 JEFFERSON ST i.g: g:g I'ioc s %goo KANAWHA 3LVD E, 1
t?| CHARLESTON WV 25305 lovatemer Job ID: i
3 Bidered By i RONNIE HARPE |
- - - . _ _ 1Qrdere : R
‘Salepperecn 1 JORDAN ADKINS
SQP CONSTRUCTION GROUP invoice Amount: $7 779.78
281 SMILEY DR ' .
- ¥ams Duw Upan Raosi
SAINT ALBANS WV 25177-1587 P-mcﬁnl:om: cma:urn:rdﬁee 212-333-B600 Ext 65144
REMIT TO: UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICAYING.
£0 BOX 100711
ATLANTA GA 30384-0711
(RENTAL I1EMG: N — - } ==
Gty _Equipment Description _ Minimum Day .Heek 4_Week e Ampunt.
1 10.5%945 BOOM 135°' TELESCOPIC WITH JIB 4WD 1,616.00 3,375.00 8,055.00 6,750.00
Make: JLG Model: 13505JP
Serial: DIG0173619 Metex out: 3040.30 Meter ip: 3044.80
Rental Subtotal: 6,750.00
SALES/MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS:
. oty _zzee o ) Ve .. Price UniL of Measure Extended Amt.
i 1 WV PRCP TAX RECOVERY FEE [DRSURWV/MCT] 11,250 EACH 101.25
i 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CHARGE {EMV/MCT] 89,000 EACH 93.00
! 10 DIESEL FUEL {pSLy¥cI) 10.40¢ BACH 104.00
! 1 DELIVERY CHARGE 115.000 EACH 115,00 |
i PIZKUP CHARGE 125009 EACH 115.00 |
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 534.35 '
Agreement Subtotal: 7.180.25
Fuel: 104,00
Tax: 495.53
Total: 7,779.78 |
| COMMENTS/NOTES: |

CONTACT: RORNIE HARFER
CELLE: 304-881-22594

CONTACT UNITED ACADEMY TODAY
844-222-2345 OR WW4,UNITEDRENTALS .COM/TRAINING

2021 and whers pearsitted by law,

Effactive Jasvary 1,
tur than ouy merchant discount rate

charge accounts. This surcharge is nct gres
tax in somc jurisdictions.
NOTICE: This iuveica $a sudject £o the

http-:l{m.mit-dxannh.uajngn/mtn -pervice-terzs
AND SERVICE AGRERMENT TERME ARE AVAIGABLE IN PAPER FORW UPGCH REQUEST.

vimvent

terms and conditions of the Rental and

-08 and whioh are incorporated bersin by rafersnce.

ARE YOU OR YOUR EMPLOYEES IN NEED OF OPERATOR CERTLFICATION TRATNING? |

United Rentals may imposa a surcharge of 1.4§ for cradit card payments on

for aradit card transsctions and is subject to salew

Service Agrwament, which arw aveilsble &t
A COPY OF THE RENMTAL

“Page: 1



"ALL

CRANE g EQUIPMENT [

RENTAL'

1

A1

: ]
Wilson Restoration Inc
PO Box 14250
Pittsburgh, PA 15239+

L]

A member of the ALL Family of Companies

+ PO-Box 249 « Nitro, WY 25143-0249
P 304-766-0300 « £.304-766-0306

Invoice 70173216
Involce Datej Thursday, September 22, 2022

Qustomier: W2135
Job No: CAG-G3524

s-gwg

Sales Person: Gary Dodd
Ordered By: Mike Lowe
Terms: NET 30
P.0. No: 22-033

Work Performed: R&Imagps

Date Description , Unit No Qty Unlt Meas Rate Extension

9/19/2022t0 100 Ton Rough Terrain Crane 11745 20.00 Hotx $100.00 $2,000.00
9/20/2022 {Houry) .
i On Going Bilfing !

Operator S.T. | 16.00 Hours $80.00 $1,280.00

QOperator O,T, 4.00 Hours £$110.00 $440.00

l Fue! Surcharge Equip. Hour & Freight Out 1 $245.00

9/21f2022 Crarne Freight 1.00 One way $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Freight Out
: Tinal Invoice ¢ $5,465.00

per month (18% per snnum), or the masémum rata
1

by law, ¥ less.

must be resolved mlrty(ao)dayscmeahoveuwmda'ue.m shall accrue Interest at the rate of £ 1%
Any billing dissute within poymens

H
H



S

Memorandum

To: GSD, WDP and Wilson Restoration
From: SQP General Construction
Date: 10/17/2022

Subject: JLG Man Lift, Skilled labor addition

The reason for the man-lift addition to the job site from the date of August 3, 2022, to August 16, 2022,
was for overall safety of Wilson Restoration laborers. This is because the current rigging system was over
extended ladders tied to the Portico Pillars to remove cheek wall cap stones. This was deemed and
unacceptable safety hazard resulting in the rental of the man-lift. The addition of the skilled labor was to
have a trained and qualified person on site to mobilize and operate the man lift. The skilled labor also
assisted Wilson Restoration in the final completion of all documentation, photographs, and catatoging of
remaining stones. The additional skilled labor support was requested and supplied by SQP General
Construction for 4-weeks on the North Stair project. The boom length was 135’ allowing the operator
(SQP Skilled Labor) and a passenger to safely extend to the needed location with any stone removal tools

in the cargo basket. Attached to this memo is the invoice for your record.

Thanks,

281 Smiley Drive, St Albans, WV 25177
Celt 304-881-2294



2/1123, 10:54 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Re: CPo GSD22*17 CO 2 ﬂﬁ@%/ / /

Pettrey, Melissa K <melissa<f.pettrey@wv.gov>

Re: CPo GSD22*17 CO 2

1 message

Jones, James R <james.r.jones@wv.gov> ‘Wed, Feb 1, 2023 at 10:52 AM
To: "Pettrey, Melissa K" <melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov>

Melissa,

For the temporary enclosures, there were rather significant portions of the initial project plans that detailed a manner in
which the Vendor would construct a covering (essentially a canopy, or as we've termed it "circus tent") that would cover
and protect the entirety of the stairs as well as an area off to the east and west sides of the stairs. There became issues with
the foundation for the structure that would have caused delays and additional costs. The addition portion of the
enclosures were directed to provide temporary protection in select locations.

There were also revisions to the requirements for egress on the East Wing side of the project. Initially it was thought that
this area would require ADA compliance, but was later determined that this was not a mandate. This essentially changed
that portion of the plan from providing ADA ramps, to the construction of temporary stairs. It was also determined that
there needed to be additional security measures to both egress paths to include self-closing, and self-latching gates.

The temporary enclosure will not be a portion of the Phase 2 project, as that project will be correcting the underlying
issues necessitating the entirety of the project, and restoring the stairs to original design.

Let me know if I can provide any additional information, or clarification.

Thank you,

James (Jamie) R. Jones
Procurement Administrator
General Services Division
103 Michigan Avenue
Charleston, WV 25311

(P) 304-352-5517

(C) 304-356-1076

(F) 304-558-1475

On Wed, Feb 1, 2023 at 10:24 AM Pettrey, Melissa K <melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov> wrote:
Jamie,

There are a couple of questions about this change order.
The Temporary Enclosure is part of the deduction, but also part of the Additions, why is that?
Can you provide a little more detail about the deduction, and will this work be added to the Phase 2 project or bid on its

own?

Sincerely,

Melisea K. Pettrey

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=2663b6c254 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-8291647683587276292%7Cmsg-f%3A17566445729... 1/2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott William D. Barry
Cabinet Secretary Director
MEMORANDUM
To: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, WV State Purchasing Division

From: James Jones, Procurement Administrator, WV General Services Division %pm R %wc
Date: January 24, 2023
Ref: CPO GSD2200000017, North Stair Repair Project, Change Order 2

Melissa:

Please let this memorandum serve as written explanation and justification for our request for Change Order 2
to decrease CPO GSD2200000017, with SQP Construction Company, for the WV State Capitol North Stair
Repair Project - Phase I, in the amount of $1,782,590.16, to a new contract total of $1,824,208.84.

There were significant changes to the requirements of the initial project plans in regard to the “Temporary
Enclosure and Access Structure” requirements. The issues resulted in the removal of this requirement for the
contract and resulted in changes to the overall price for this phase of the project. The changes to the contract

are as follows:

Deductions: Temporary Protection & Site Plan Revisions $ 20,846.30
Temporary Enclosure $1,976,759.17
Brick Paver Deduction $ 60,408.00
Net Deduction $2,058,013.47

Additions: Temporary Enclosure $215,904.81
Additional Demolition Equipment & Labor $59,518.51
Net Increase $275,423.32

These changes to scope were initiated to ensure that the project proceeded in such a manner that design and
bidding of construction for Phase 2 would be completed in such a manner that all repairs to the North Stairs
would be complete prior to the 2024 Legislative session.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at
James.R.Jones(wwv.¢ov, or by phone at 304-352-5517.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



